OFFICIAL INVITATION

6th PENCAK SILAT FEDERATION CUP 2022-23
FOR JUNIOR AND SENIORS
(BOYS & GIRLS / MEN AND WOMEN)

ALL INDIA INTER ZONE PENCAK SILAT CHAMPIONSHIP 2022-23 (MEN & WOMEN)

MANOHAR PARRIKAR STADIUM- SOUTH GOA

2023 , JANUARY - 19TH - 21ST

















COME OUT AND PLAY "PENCAK SILAT "
TOGETHER AS ONE



President / General Secretaries ,
Affiliated State Pencak Silat Associations,

Dear All,

It is my great pleasure to announce the following Championship as under:-

Event: i) 6th Pencak Silat Federation Cup 2022-23 for

(Junior & Senior) - (Boys & Girls) (Men & Women)

Location: Manohar Parikar Indoor Multipurpose Stadium-

South Goa - India.

Event Dates: 19th January to 22th January, 2023 (3 days)

Arrival Date : 18th January, 2023 (Evening)

Departure Date : Tuesday 22th January, 2023 (Morning)
HOST Authority :- West Zone Pencak Silat Association,

Pencak Silat Association of Goa.

Participation: for top qualified teams of STATE/Union Territories, Services etc. for Senior National Pencak Silat Championship 2022 (Men & Women) categories as per the **2022-23 Present Ranking**.

1. Manipur	2. Maharashtra	3. Jammu & Kashmir
4. Delhi	5. Haryana	6. Punjab
7. Indian Police (AIPSCB)	8. Madhya Pradesh	9. <i>G</i> oa

Participation: for top qualified teams of STATE/Union Territories, Services etc. for Junior Boys & Girls categories as per the 2021-22 Previous Ranking.

1. Jammu & Kashmir	2. Maharashtra	3. Rajasthan
4. Kerala	5. Puducherry	6. Odisha
7. Tamil Nadu	8. Karnataka	9. <i>G</i> oa

Accommodation: A Food & Accommodation will be made on your own by the respective participating state/UT, No Food or rooms will be provided by the Organisor. However the Organisor Mr Vilton can help you to get hotels and other support 24×7 (+91-90700 77404).

Nearest Railway Stations: Madgoan Junction Railway Station

Nearest Airport : Goa International Airport-



Please Note:

- Participation in this tournament will be restricted only to affiliated STATE/ UT Associations only.
- > All the Players must wear the black uniform during the championship, No player will be allowed to play without official Playing dress.
- > Pencak Silat competition will be conducted in accordance with the latest version of International Pencak Silat Federation (PERSILAT) 2021 Rules.

Victory Ceremony.

- > Gold, silver and double bronze medals & Merit & participation certificates will be awarded to the athletes ranked top three of each event respectively.
- In order to participate in this said Championship, all players need to register with a Indian Pencak Silat Federation by completing the IPSF Registration Form & the registration fees for each player will be Rs 200/- Only. Players who participate in this National event would be bound by the regulations and cannot play for any other State Team at any other National level tournament without the NOC from respective state head in writing.
- > All players are to comply with the age-criteria mentioned above and will be required to submit a valid and certified proof of age along with their team list.

 (ONLY a Passport, Birth Certificate, Election card & Aadhar Card will be accepted as proof of age). Players who do not provide a valid and certified proof of age will not be allowed to participate in the tournament
- > If any player is found guilty of providing false documents, both the player & team will be held responsible and liable for extremely strict sanctions or penalty.
- > All qualified STATE Associations/teams/ Players are requested to confirm their participation online at our portal for Senior & Junior Federation Cup 2022-23 as well as for All India Inter Zone Championship latest by 25th December, 2022

.



Copy for information & necessary action

- 1. Secretary General, International Pencak Silat Federation (PERSILAT)
- 2. Secretary General, Asian Pencak Silat Federation (APSIF).
- 3. Secretary (Sports) Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, GOI, New Delhi.
- 4. Secretary General, Indian Olympic Association (IOA) New Delhi.
- 5. Director General, Sports Authority of India, New Delhi.
- 6. Executive Director (Teams) Sports Authority of India, New Delhi
- 7. Secretary General, School Games Federation of India, Agra (U.P).
- 8. Joint Secretary, Association of Indian Universities , New Delhi.
- 9. Joint Director, Traffic, Commercial (R-II) Railway Board, Ministry of Railway, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 10. Under Secretary (Pay-II) Department of Personal & trainings , north block, New Delhi
- 11. Deputy Director (Sports), Central Board of School Education (CBSE).
- 12. All Affiliated State Units with IPSF.
- 13. All Executive members of Indian Pencak Silat Federation.
- 14. Director General, Indian Pencak Silat Federation- Srinagar.
- Technical Director, Indian Pencak Silat Federation- Banglore.
- 16. Website, Indian Pencak Silat Federation. (www.indianpencaksilat.org)
- 17. Federation office records.

Yours in Silat,

Kishor Prakash Yewale, PRESIDENT, Indian Pencak Silat Federation. Mobile:-+91-9422114596